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In accordance with the Freedom from Drone Surveillance Act [725 ILCS 167], the 

Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority is mandated to publish on its publicly 

available website the following information for the previous fiscal year, as affirmed by 

each reporting agency. 

 

Fiscal Year 2019 

July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019 

 

 

 

Agency 

Number 

of Drones 

Date of 

Purchase Model Status 

Aurora  

Police Department 3 12/21/2018 DJI M200 Operational 

Bradley  

Police Department 1 08/01/2018 DJI Matrice 210 Operational 

Clark County 

Sheriff’s Office 1 12/17/2018 DJI Matrice 200 Operational 

Downers Grove 

Police Department 1 06/01/2014 UDI Operational 

East Peoria  

Police Department 2 04/12/2018 DJI  Operational 

Elgin  

Police Department 0 N/A N/A N/A 

Grundy County 

Sheriff’s Office 

1 

1 

09/01/2018 

09/01/2018 

DJI Spark 

DJI Matrice 200 

Operational 

Operational 

Gurnee  

Police Department 1 01/27/2017 DJI Phantom 4+ Pro Operational 

Hanover Park  

Police Department 1 12/01/2016 DJI Phantom 3 Pro Operational 

Henry County 

Sheriff’s Office 1 12/20/2017 DJI Mavic Pro Operational 

Highland Park 

Police Department 2 

Not 

reported 

DJI Mavic 2 Enterprise 

DJI Matrice 2010 

Operational 

Operational 

Huntley  

Police Department 1 10/01/2017 DJI Inspire 2 Operational 

Illinois State Police 

 

 

 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

05/29/2013 

05/19/2015 

09/13/2016 

02/06/2017 

03/27/2018 

06/25/2018 

X4-ES 

DJI Inspire 1 

DJI Inspire 1 

DJI Inspire 1 

DJI Inspire 1 

DJI Inspire 1 

Inoperative 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 
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2 

18 

12/03/2018 

12/03/2018 

DJI Mavic Pro Platinum 

DJI Mavic 2 Pro 

Operational 

Inoperative 

Kane County 

Accident 

Reconstruction 

Team 2 09/01/2018 Yuneec H520 Operational 

Kendall County 

Sheriff’s Office 1 04/02/2018 DJI Matrice 210 Operational 

Kewanee  

Police Department 1 5/21/2019 DJI Enterprise Dual Operational 

Madison County 

Sheriff’s Office 

1 

1 

04/2017 

04/2017 

DJI Matrice 600 

DJI Mavic Pro 

Operational 

Operational 

Major Case 

Assistance Team 2 06/05/2018 DJI Inspire 2 Operational 

McHenry County 

Sheriff’s Office 1 08/13/2018 DJI Inspire 1 Operational 

McLean County 

Sheriff’s Office 1 06/09/2017 DJI Phantom Inoperative 

Northbrook  

Police Department 

1 

1 

01/10/2018 

04/13/2018 

DJI Inspire 1 

DJI Mavic Pro 

Operational 

Operational 

Ogle County 

Sheriff’s Office 

1 

1 

02/01/2018 

02/01/2018 

DJI Matrice 210 

DJI Inspire 1 

Operational 

Operational 

Orland Park  

Police Department 

 

 

 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

01/01/2015 

01/01/2016 

03/01/2018 

02/2019 

06/2017 

03/2018 

02/2019 

02/2019 

DJI Phantom 3-P3 

DJI Matrice 4-P4 

DJI Matrice M200 

DJI Mavic 2 Dual 

DJI Phantom 4 

DJI Matrice M200 

DJI Mavic 2 Dual 

DJI Mavic 2 Zoom 

Inoperative 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Palos Heights 

 Police Department 1 08/31/2018 DJI Inspire 1 Operational 

Quad City  

Bomb Squad 1 06/2017 DJI CP.PT.000500 Operational 

Robinson  

Police Department 

1 

1 

10/11/2017 

02/18/2019 

DJI Matrice 210 

DJI Phantom 4 

Advanced 

Operational 

Operational 

Rockford Police 

Department 3 

08/31/2017 

08/31/2017 

10/12/2017 

DJI Inspire 1 

DJI Phantom 4 

DJI Inspire 1 

Operational 

Operational 

Operational 

Round Lake Beach 

Police Department 0 N/A N/A N/A 
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Union County 

Sheriff’s Officer 

1 06/15/2017 DJI Inspire 2 Operational 

West Dundee  

Police Department 1 09/17/2018 Yuneec H520 Operational 

Winnebago County 

Sheriff’s Office 

 

1 

 

1 

11/01/2017 

 

03/06/2019 

 

Yuneec Blade Chroma 

DJI Mavic 2  

Enterprise Dual 

Inoperative 

 

Operational 

 


