

## ILLINOIS CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION AUTHORITY

In accordance with the Freedom from Drone Surveillance Act [725 ILCS 167], the Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority is mandated to publish on its publicly available website the following information for the previous fiscal year, as affirmed by each reporting agency.

Fiscal Year 2019 July 1, 2018 – June 30, 2019

	Number	Date of		
Agency	of Drones	Purchase	Model	Status
Aurora				
Police Department	3	12/21/2018	DJI M200	Operational
Bradley				
Police Department	1	08/01/2018	DJI Matrice 210	Operational
Clark County				
Sheriff's Office	1	12/17/2018	DJI Matrice 200	Operational
Downers Grove				
Police Department	1	06/01/2014	UDI	Operational
East Peoria				
Police Department	2	04/12/2018	DJI	Operational
Elgin				
Police Department	0	N/A	N/A	N/A
Grundy County	1	09/01/2018	DJI Spark	Operational
Sheriff's Office	1	09/01/2018	DJI Matrice 200	Operational
Gurnee				
Police Department	1	01/27/2017	DJI Phantom 4+ Pro	Operational
Hanover Park				
Police Department	1	12/01/2016	DJI Phantom 3 Pro	Operational
Henry County				
Sheriff's Office	1	12/20/2017	DJI Mavic Pro	Operational
Highland Park		Not	DJI Mavic 2 Enterprise	Operational
Police Department	2	reported	DJI Matrice 2010	Operational
Huntley				
Police Department	1	10/01/2017	DJI Inspire 2	Operational
	1	05/29/2013	X4-ES	Inoperative
	1	05/19/2015	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
Illinois State Police	1	09/13/2016	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
	3	02/06/2017	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
	1	03/27/2018	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
	1	06/25/2018	DJI Inspire 1	Operational



## ILLINOIS CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION AUTHORITY

	2	12/03/2018	DJI Mavic Pro Platinum	Operational
	18	12/03/2018	DJI Mavic 2 Pro	Inoperative
Kane County				
Accident				
Reconstruction				
Team	2	09/01/2018	Yuneec H520	Operational
Kendall County				1
Sheriff's Office	1	04/02/2018	DJI Matrice 210	Operational
Kewanee				
Police Department	1	5/21/2019	DJI Enterprise Dual	Operational
Madison County	1	04/2017	DJI Matrice 600	Operational
Sheriff's Office	1	04/2017	DJI Mavic Pro	Operational
Major Case				
Assistance Team	2	06/05/2018	DJI Inspire 2	Operational
McHenry County				
Sheriff's Office	1	08/13/2018	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
McLean County				
Sheriff's Office	1	06/09/2017	DJI Phantom	Inoperative
Northbrook	1	01/10/2018	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
Police Department	1	04/13/2018	DJI Mavic Pro	Operational
Ogle County	1	02/01/2018	DJI Matrice 210	Operational
Sheriff's Office	1	02/01/2018	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
	1	01/01/2015	DJI Phantom 3-P3	Inoperative
	1	01/01/2016	DJI Matrice 4-P4	Operational
	1	03/01/2018	DJI Matrice M200	Operational
Orland Park	1	02/2019	DJI Mavic 2 Dual	Operational
Police Department	1	06/2017	DJI Phantom 4	Operational
	1	03/2018	DJI Matrice M200	Operational
	1	02/2019	DJI Mavic 2 Dual	Operational
	1	02/2019	DJI Mavic 2 Zoom	Operational
Palos Heights		00/01/0010		
Police Department	1	08/31/2018	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
Quad City		06/2017		
Bomb Squad	1	06/2017	DJI CP.PT.000500	Operational
	4	10/11/2017	DJI Matrice 210	
Robinson	1	10/11/2017	DJI Phantom 4	Operational
Police Department	1	02/18/2019	Advanced	Operational
Destated Dation		08/31/2017	DJI Inspire 1 DJI Phantom 4	Operational
Rockford Police	2	08/31/2017		Operational
Department	3	10/12/2017	DJI Inspire 1	Operational
Round Lake Beach	0	NT / A	NT / A	NT/A
Police Department	0	N/A	N/A	N/A



## ILLINOIS CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION AUTHORITY

Union County	1	06/15/2017	DJI Inspire 2	Operational
Sheriff's Officer				
West Dundee				
Police Department	1	09/17/2018	Yuneec H520	Operational
Winnebago County	1	11/01/2017	Yuneec Blade Chroma	Inoperative
Sheriff's Office			DJI Mavic 2	
	1	03/06/2019	Enterprise Dual	Operational